
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009763-2021 

Tender

NHS Calderdale & Kirklees CCGs: Community
Ophthalmology Service

NHS Kirklees CCG

NHS Calderdale CCG

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009763

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ad94  

Published 5 May 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Kirklees CCG

2nd Floor, Norwich Union House, Market Street

Huddersfield

HD12LR

Contact

Brenda Powell

Email

brenda.powell1@nhs.net

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009763-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009763-2021
mailto:brenda.powell1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

+44 1484464262

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kirkleesccg.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Calderdale CCG

5 th Floor, F Mill, Dean Clough

Halifax

HX35AX

Contact

Brenda Powell

Email

brenda.powell1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1484464262

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.kirkleesccg.nhs.uk
mailto:brenda.powell1@nhs.net


Page 3 to 8

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.calderdaleccg.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.calderdaleccg.nhs.uk/
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Calderdale & Kirklees CCGs: Community Ophthalmology Service

Reference number

CKCOSAQP1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This process will qualify providers to deliver Ophthalmology services to the eligible
population of Calderdale & Kirklees CCGs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Calderdale and Kirklees Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs) are seeking to
commission Community Ophthalmology Services through an Any Qualified Provider (AQP)
process. This process will qualify providers to deliver services to the eligible practice
population of Calderdale and Kirklees.



Page 5 to 8

Services available to providers in this tender are listed below:

1. Pre and Post-Operative Cataract Service

2. Glaucoma Referral Refinement Scheme

3. Minor Eye Conditions (MECs) previously Primary Eye Acute Assessment Referral Scheme
(PEARS) 

4. Diagnosed Ocular Hypertension (OHT) Monitoring

The services below can only be delivered to the eligible practice population of the North
Kirklees Primary Care Network footprint:

5. Low Vision Community Service

6. Community Specialist Contact Lens Service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 6 to 8

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

If you would like to submit a response for this service, please express your interest by
registering on NHSSourcing ref itt_5358 (https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html). 

Once registered, potential providers will be able to complete and upload their submission.

The CCGs have the right to withdraw this notice.

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 June 2021

Local time

12:30pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2AA 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T08:28:50+0100
	TCPDF




